

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Present:- Shri G.D. Biswas, Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, Birbhum at  
Rampurhat

Matrimonial Suit 13/2024

u/s 21 of the Special Marriame Act,1954

Prasenjit Mitra V/S Dayamayee Das

01

09-01-2024

An application u/s 21 of the Special Marriame Act,1954 is filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees, vokalatnama, photo copy of identical documents praying decree of divorce as per provision u/s 21 of the Special Marriame Act,1954 against the O.P namely Dayamayee Das.

Let it be registered as Matrimonial Suit.

P.fee is paid. Requisite filed. Issue the same at once.

To 04-05-2024 for S/R and Appearence.

Dictated and corrected

SD/-  
Addl. Dist Judge, Rampurhat

SD/-  
Addl. Dist Judge, Rampurhat