

MAT SUIT. -13/ 2024 (CIS-13 /2024)  
CNR NO WBBB050000372024

Order No.02

04.05.2024.

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

No step taken by the petitioner.

SR is received after due service.

O.P. made appearance with the vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.S., on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

The case is adjourned today.

To 02-07-2024 for filing W.S by the O.P.

Sd/-

A.D.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885