

Mat Suit - 13 of 2024 (CIS-13/24)
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000037-2024

11

03-06-2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner takes no step. O.P. files hazira.

This is a case under Special Marriage Act. After perusal of plaint and W/S, I am of the view that before framing issues in this suit, matter is required to be considered whether the dispute can be settled outside the court in view of Section 89 of C.P.C. Under the circumstances both the parties are directed to appear before this court personally on the next date fixed for consideration for settlement of dispute outside the court.

To 18-07-2025 for personal appearance of both parties and further order.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988