

**Mat Suit – 13 of 2024 (CIS-13/24)**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000037-2024**

**15**

**21-01-2026**

Today is fixed for personal appearance of both parties and further order.

Both parties file haziras, but none appears personally when the matter is taken up for consideration.

Therefore, it implies that parties are not interested to settle the dispute outside the court through the mechanism of ADR.

Fix : **09-03-2026** – for framing of issues.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*